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No. 156, S.] 	 [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 242. 

AN ACT to create section 29.085 of the statutes, relating to the 
conservation commission regulating the hunting and fishing on 
and in interstate boundary waters except outlying waters. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

29.085 The conservation commission is hereby authorized to regu-
late hunting and fishing on and in all interstate boundary waters, 
except the outlying waters specified in subsection (4) of section 
29.01, and excepting boundary waters between the states of Wis-
consin and Iowa, and St. Louis river, St. Louis bay, Superior bay, 
and Allouez bay, in conjunction with the proper authorities of ad-
joining states, for the purpose of effecting a similarity of laws 
pertaining to the fish and game of such waters. Any act of the 
conservation commission in so regulating the hunting and fishing 
on and in such interstate boundary waters shall be valid, all other 
provisions of the statutes notwithstanding. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. • 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 332, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 243. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 29.09 and 
section 29.14, and to create section 29.145 of the statutes, relat-
ing to rod and reel licenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 29.09 and sec-

tion 29.14 of the statutes are amended to read: (29.09) (1) Ex-
cept as expressly provided, no person shall (a) hunt with a gun 
any wild animal, or (b) trap * * * any game, or (c) * * * 
take, catch or kill fish or fish for fish in inland water of this state 
unless a license therefor has been duly issued to him which shall 
be carried on his person at the time and shall be exhibited to the 
state conservation commission or its deputies on demand. Such 
licenses shall be issued only to natural persons, and not more than 
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one of the same series to. the same person in any year. No licensee 
shall transfer his license or deer tag to or permit the use thereof 
by any other person, nor shall any person while hunting, trapping 
or fishing use or carry any license, or guide's badge, issued to an-
other. No hunting license shall be issued to any person who is less 
than fifteen years of age; nor any hunting, trapping or guide's 
license to any person who is not a citizen of the United States. In-
dians hunting, fishing or trapping off Indian reservation lands are 
subject to all provisions of this chapter. 

(2) The application for such license shall state the residence 
and postoffice address of the applicant, a description of his person, 
and such other facts, showing him to be entitled to the license for 
which he applies, as may be required by the commission, and shall 
be verified by the affidavit of the applicant; but no written or veri-
fied application shall be required for any nonresident hook and 
line or rod and reel fishing license and no verified application shall 
be required for a resident rod and reel license. Each such applica-
tion shall be accompanied by the license fee prescribed for the li-
cense applied for. 

(29.14) (1) Any * * * nonresident * * * under the 
age of sixteen years, may without a license take, catch or kill with 
hook and line or rod and reel fish of any variety, subject to all 
other conditions, limitations and restrictions prescribed in this 
chapter. 

(2) Any nonresident over the age of sixteen years shall have 
the rights of a resident to take, catch or kill fish of any variety 
with hook and line or with rod and reel in outlying waters. 
* * * Such nonresident may take, catch or kill fish, or fish for 
fish with hook and line or with rod and reel in inland waters 
* * * only if a license has been duly issued to him, subject to 
the provisions of section 29.09, by the state conservation commis-
sion. The fee for each such license entitling the holder to take, 
catch or kill fish with hook and line of any variety, subject to the 
provisions of section 29.09, shall be three dollars, and all such 
licenses shall be effective only from the first day of May until the 
next succeeding first day of December. Upon the payment of an 
additional fee of two dollars the original purchaser of such license 
shall be entitled to receive three coupons entitling him to make 
three separate shipments of game fish of twenty pounds or one 
fish of any weight as provided in section 29.47, but no more. One 
coupon shall be attached to each shipment so made. The agent of 
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any common carrier who shall accept any such shipment without a 
coupon attached shall be guilty of a violation of this chapter, and 
shall be punished by a fine of not less than twenty-five dollars nor 
more than fifty dollars. The commission may cause such licenses 
or coupons to be issued through agents for a compensation of ten 
per cent of the license fees collected therefor ; but no such com-
pensation shall be paid to any of its regular deputies or other 
employees. 

SECTION 2. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 
29.145 ROD AND REEL LICENSES. (1) Any person under the age 
of eighteen years who has resided in this state for one year may 
without license, take, catch or kill fish or fish for fish with hook 
and line or with rod and reel, and any person eighteen years of 
age or over who has resided in this state for a period of one year 
may without license take, catch or kill fish or fish for fish with hook 
and line but not with rod and reel, subject, for both classes of 
persons, to all other conditions, limitations and restrictions pre-
scribed in this chapter. 

(2) Rod and reel licenses shall be issued subject 10 the provi-
sions of section 29.09 by the conservation commission or by county 
clerks of the several counties to residents of the state duly apply-
ing therefor, who have resided in the state at least one year next 
preceding the application. The fee for each such license shall be 
one dollar. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 47, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1933. 

CHAPTER 244. 

AN ACT to create section 74.325 and a new subsection (2) of 
section 75.01 ; and to amend paragraph (c) of subsection (2) of 
section 74.03, subsection (2) of section 74.29, sections 74.32, 
74.39 and subsection (1) of section 74.43, subsection (1) of 
section 74.46, sections 74.52, 74.63 and 74.67, subsection (1) of 
section 75.01, subsection (1) of section 75.02, sections 75.06, 
75.10, 75.19 and 75.25 and subsection (1) of section 75.34 of 
the statutes, relating to delinquent taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


